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1 SCHOOLFEE SESSION-2025-26 |

FOR NEW STUDENTS FOR OLD STUDENTS
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NUR | 2100 2500 2200 6800 NUR| 0 2500 2200 4700
LKG | 2100 2500 2220 6820 LKG| O 2500 2220 4720
UKG | 2100 2500 2250 6850 UKG| 0 2500 2250 4750
[ 2500 2500 2370 7370 | 0 2500 2370 4870
I 2500 2500 2380 7380 I 0 2500 2380 4880
Il 2500 2500 2390 7390 Il 0 2500 2390 4890
I\ 3000 2500 2700 8200 [\ 0 2500 2700 5200
\ 3000 2500 2900 8400 V 0 2500 2900 5400
VI 3500 2500 3100 92100 VI 0 2500 3100 5600
VIl 3500 2500 3250 9250 VI 0 2500 3250 5750
VIl 3500 2500 3350 9350 VIl 0 2500 3350 5850
IX 4000 2500 3780 10280 X [ o 2500 3780 6280
X 4000 2500 4030 10530 X 0 2500 4030 6530
XI* 4500 2500 4420 11420 X | 0o 2500 4420 6920
ik | 4500 2500 4420 11420 Xix| 0 2500 4420 6920

j HOSTEL FEE SESSION - 2025-26 [

FOR NEW STUDENTS

I QUARTER 1l QUARTER 11l QUARTER IV QUARTER
S JUL-SEP OCT-DEC JAN-MAR
ANNUAL HOSTEL FEE (Has to be paid (Has to be paid | (Has to be paid | (Has to be paid By
o R stthe time of 1 o o1 uly) By 30 Oct) 31 Jan)
Admission)

PROCESSING | HOSTEL FEE | TOTAL | HOSTEL FEE HOSTEL FEE HOSTEL FEE HOSTEL FEE

FEE (ANNUAL) (QUARTERLY) | (QUARTERLY) | (QUARTERLY) (QUARTERLY)
NUR 1500 133300 134800 34825 33325 33325 33325
LKG 1500 133300 134800 34825 33325 33325 33325
UKG 1500 133300 134800 34825 33325 33325 33325
| 1500 148000 149500 38500 37000 37000 37000
Il 1500 148000 149500 38500 37000 37000 37000
1] 1500 148000 149500 38500 37000 37000 37000
I\ 1500 148000 149500 38500 37000 37000 37000
\% 1500 148000 149500 38500 37000 37000 37000
VI 2000 148000 150000 39000 37000 37000 37000
VI 2000 148000 150000 39000 37000 37000 37000
VI 2000 148000 150000 39000 37000 37000 37000
IX 2500 164800 167300 43700 41200 41200 41200
X 2500 164800 167300 43700 41200 41200 41200
Al 2500 164800 167300 43700 41200 41200 41200
XII* 2500 164800 167300 43700 41200 41200 41200

FOR OLD STUDENTS

NUR 0 133300 133300 33325 33325 33325 33325
LKG 0 133300 133300 33325 33325 33325 33325
UKG 0 133300 133300 33325 33325 33325 33325
| 0 148000 148000 37000 37000 37000 37000
I 0 148000 148000 37000 37000 37000 37000
Il 0 148000 148000 37000 37000 37000 37000
IV 0 148000 148000 37000 37000 37000 37000
V 0 148000 148000 37000 37000 37000 37000
Vi 0 148000 148000 37000 37000 37000 37000
Vil 0 148000 148000 37000 37000 37000 37000
VIl 0 148000 148000 37000 37000 37000 37000
IX 0 164800 164800 41200 41200 41200 41200
X 0 164800 164800 41200 41200 41200 41200
XI* 0 164800 164800 41200 41200 41200 41200
XII* 0 164800 164800 41200 41200 41200 41200
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(A) General Fee Policy:

1)

2)

3)

5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
1)
12)
13)

14)

15)
16)
17)

18)

19)

20)

Fee can be paid Monthly, Quarterly, Bi-annually or annually as per the
parent'sconvenience.

If the fee is being paid Monthly, it must be paid on or before 15" of every
month. In case feesis not paid on fime, alate fine of Rs. 5/- per day will be
charged after 15" day of the month.

In case the fee is not paid fully for two consecutive months, the name of
the child will be struck off. Continuation in school will be atf the discretion
of the Principal& after the payment of Rs. 1000 plus late fine as per the
rules.

Fees for the months of Jan, Felbb and March are to be paid in January
only.

Fee may be deposited online or through school ERP or by Cash, Card,
UPI, Cheque at School Campus.

Cheque payments to the school are to be made in favour of SANT
ATULANAND RESIDENTIAL ACADEMYpayable at Varanasi.

If the Cheque issued is bounced back, a fine of 1000 will be charged
againstit & Cheques willnot be acceptedin future.

Please obtain properreceipt against payment made to the school.

Fees once depositedis non-refundable.

Once the admission is taken, fee would not be refundable after 1 week
of admission. If admission is withdrawn within one week, only composite
fee would berefunded.

If a student attends school or uses bus facility even for one day, the fee
forthe whole moth willbe charged.

Complete annual dues must be cleared on or before 05 February 2026
to be eligible to appearin Annual Examination 2026.

Students will NOT be allowed to appear for the Test/Half Yearly/Annual
Exam/Pre-Board Exam /CBSE Exam until all dues are cleared.

Transport & Hostel facility can NOT be withdrawn in the mid of the session
(after 31 July) by the parents. This is chargeable for all twelve months,
when seatis booked at the start of the session.

Part payment or breaking of any component is not allowed in
depositing the fee

No exemption or reduction in fees will be made on account of any
holiday or absence for any cause.

CBSE Registration/ Exam fee for IX to Xl will be additionally payable as
per the guidelines of Board in the Month of September.

*Rs. 200/- Per Practical Subjects/per month will be charged additionally
for Practical Subjects (Phy, Chem, Bio, Geo, Painfing, Music, Dance,
Psychology, Comp Sci, IP, & PE)

**Exam Fee Rs. 300/- for classes Nur-UKG, Rs. 600/- for Classes I-VIII, Rs.
900/- for classes IX-XII will be additionally charged for Half Yearly and
Annual Exams payable in the months of August and January. Re-exam
fee-Rs. 200/- Persubject.

Any change made in General Regulations of the school and in fees or
any other charges will be binding on parents/guardians/students.

(B) Hostel Fee Rules:

1)

2)

Hostel fee includes all fooding, lodging and Coaching components.
Schoolfeeisto be paid separately.

Fee Payment mode is Quarterly and minimum of first Quarter is o be
paid at the time of Admission.
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3)

Late fine of Rs. 1000/- Monthly will be charged if the dues for the Quarter
is not cleared by the last date of the Months: April, July, October and
January.

Sibling discount of 5% will be applicable on Total Hostel Fee for the
session. 10% Fee concession for CRPF and other Défense Ward on
Hostel Fee only.

Fee may be deposited online or through school ERP or by Cash, Card,
UPI, Cheqgue at School Campus.

Cheque payments to the school are to be made in favour of SANT
ATULANAND RESIDENTIAL ACADEMY payable at Varanasi.

For NEFT/RTGS, our account details are as follows:

Beneficiary Name: SANT ATULANAND RESIDENTIAL ACADEMY

Bank: HDFC Bank (Shivpur Branch)
SavingBank A/cNo. 50100154879579
IFSC Code. HDFC0004807

Note: Please give confirmation with receipt after fransaction with UTR
details on school WhatsApp Number:8188054775

(C) Discounts & Scholarships:

1)

Note:

Sibling discount 10% applicable for all children of same parents, if more
than one studying at sarain session 2025-26.
10% Discount on annual & 5% discount on bi-annual advance payment
of feesin the month of Apriland October by 15th of each said months.
10% Discount for CRPF Wards only on composite fee.
100% Fee concession/ Scholarship for students scoring 5% or above in
Board Examination Class X (Applicable for one Session only from July
2025-March 2026).
50% Fee concession/ Scholarship for students scoring 0% or above in
Board Examination Class X (Applicable for one Session only from July
2025-March 2026).
Only one discount slab is applicable in case of eligibility for more than
one.

(D) Fines and Other Charges:

1)

2)
3)

Late fine Rs.5/- (Per day) addifionally would be payable if the fee for the
monthis not paid by 15th of each month.
Damage Penalty for School property willbe 5 times of the actual cost.
Fine of Rs 1000/- will be imposed for bringing Barred Items like:
a) Electronics: Cell phones, iPads, CD and DVD players, e-games,
pen drives, cameras, music players
b) Dangerous items: Crackers, Paper Cutters, Nail Cutters, Knife,
Steel Bangle, Blade, Fighters, Fireworks, Firearms, and any other
inflammable materials
c) Tobacco products: Cigarettes, Paan Masala & Gutkha
d) Chewing gum: Chewing gumis prohibitedinschools
e) Aerosol cans: Aerosol cans, including deodorants

(E) Charges For Additional School Documents:

1) Fee Certificate No Charge 5) CountersignedTC 1000
2) Bonafide Certificate 100 6) Mid-Session Left TC 1000
3) Character Certificate 100 7) Re-issue Transfer Certificate 1000
4) Transfer Certificate 500 8) Re-issue Countersigned TC 2000
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(F) Charges for Re-issuing of School Documents if lost:

1) FeeChart 200 5) Diary 200
2) BusCard 200 6) Calendar 200
3) ICard 200 7) Escort Card 200
4) Library Card 200 8) Mark sheet 200

Note: All above documents will be issued by class teacher without any cost
once in a year at the time of result declaration. All the above charges will be
applicable only when applied for the second copy in case of damage orloss.

SARA BUS STOPPAGE & FARE (2025-26)

SL. NO. |BUS STOP FARE 81 |CHANDRA CHAURAHA PANCHKOSHI 1420.00
62 [CHAUKAGHAT PANITANKI 1520.00
; ZF;E/;UU 13;8‘88 63 |CHAURA MATA MANDIR 1620.00
: 64 |CHETGANJ 1780.00
B AKTHA }(7’;8'88 65 |CHHATARIPUR 810.00
Taonr F1s500] [ 66 [CHHOTA AL 72000
7o eadl o] [68_|oHeacurt AR T
o 153505 [ _Z0_|CHRST NAGAR 7w
10 |ASHAPUR CHAURAHA 7780.00 | || |CHUPPEPUR 910.00
11 |ASHOK NAGAR BABA V 1720.00| |72 |CIRCUIT HOUSE 1320.00
12 |ASHOK NAGAR PANDEYPUR 762000 | |73 |CITY STATION 1780.00
13 |ASHOK PURAM LAXMANPUR 112000 | |74 |COLLECTORATE 1380.00
14 [ASHOK VIHAR 1520.00 75 [D..G. COLONY 1520.00
15 [ASHOKA INSTITUTE 1720.00 76 [D.M. COMPOUND 1420.00
16 |ATESHUAN 1900.00 77__|DANDUPUR 1120.00
17 |AUSANPUR GATE 1200.00 78 [DAULATPUR 1620.00
18 [AWAS VIKAS 1620.00 79 [pw 2190.00
19 |AYAR 1810.00| | 80 |DOCTOR'S COLONY 1420.00
20 |AYODHYAPURI 1040.00 81 |DUBKIYAAN 2220.00
21 |BABA KALBHAIRAV MANDIR 1940.00 82 |FAREEDPUR 2180.00
22 [BABATPUR AIRPORT 2180.00| | 83 [GADAWA 1520.00
23 [BABATPUR CHAURAHA 2180.00| [ 84 [GAIGHAT 1900.00
24 [BABATPUR RAILWAY STATION 2220.00| [ 85 |[GANESHPUR 970.00
25 [BADA LALPUR 122000 | | 86 |GARHWA 1590.00
26 [BANIYA PUR 1520.00 87 |GARTHARA 2200.00
27 |BARAGAON 2250.00| [ 88 [GAURAKALA 2200.00
28 [BAREMA 1840.00 | [~ 89 |GAUTAM GARDEN 070,00
29 [BARTHARA KHURD 2240.00 90 |GAYATRINAGAR 55000
30 [BASAHI CHAURAHA 1220.00 | ™97 [GHAMAHAPUR 112000
31 [BASANI ?igggg 92 |GHANSHYAM DEGREE COLLEGE 1780.00
32  |BEERAPATTI . 93  |GHAUSABAD 1520.00
33 [BELWA BABA MANDIR : 258-88 94 |GHODHAN 1900.00
34 [BELWARIYA I 95 1010.00
35 [BENIA BAGH 1780.00 9% gg;;ﬁﬁ 1940.00
36 [BENIPUR OM NAGAR CROSSING 1780.00 97 |GOITHA 1620.00
37 __|[BHADAU CHUNGI 1940.00 | e = STHAWAN 1520.00
38 |[BHAKTINAGAR 162000 | =50~ 1= 5 GADDA 1780.00
= Do) [
YO T TR 550001 L_101_[GURU NANAK 1010.00
O L Ll PR
ﬁ ::EtKH 7 ;178:88 }82 HARAHUWA CHOUMUHANI 184312‘88
HARIHARPUR .
ﬁ ::gjﬂg:g < ABTANE Eig:gg 106 [HARISH CHANDRA PG COLLEGE Zég.gg
5580.001 |_107_[HASIM PUR .
i; ::SSFZ\UP&R T550.00] |_108 [HATHIBAZAR 2180.00
49 [BHUWANESHWAR NAGAR 132000 | | 197 |HATIYA 1010.00
50 |CANTOMENT 1420.00 110 |HAVELIA CHAURAHA 1810.00
51 [CENTRAL JAIL 7220001 | 111 |HEMANT HOSPITAL 1120.00
52 [CHAKKA 137000 | 112 |HIMANSHU HOSPITAL 1420.00
53 . [CHAKRAWAL VIDYA MANDIR 910.00 113 [HOLAPUR 810.00
54 |CHAMARAHA 217000 | 114 [HUKULGANJ 1540.00
55 |Chamarahanaja (Gosaipur) 2080.00 115 [IDEAL PUBLIC SCHOOL,Sarnath 1900.00
56 _|CHAMAV 1220.00 | | 116 [IMILIYA GHAT 1610.00
57 [CHANDAPUR 1990.00| | 117 [IMUA 2180.00
58 |CHANDMARI 1320.00| | 118 |INDRAVAR 1720.00
59 |CHANDPUR CHAURAHA 217000 [ 119 [1.P. MEHTA 1380.00
60 |CHANDRA CHAURAHA 1780.00 | | 120 [JAGATGANJ 1620.00
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A BUS STOPPAGE & FARE (2025-26)

121 [JILA JAIL (DISTT. JAIL) 1540.00 213 |PURANA RTO 1990.00
122 |KABIR CHAURA 1780.00 214 |PURANI CHUNGI 1220.00
123 [KACHAHARI 1320.00 215 [PURANI MILL 810.00
124 [KADIPUR, SHIVPUR 1220.00 216 |PURWAT 2190.00
125 [KAITHAULI GATE 2240.00 217 |pwD 1620.00
126 [KAJJAKPURA 1780.00 218 |pwD VARUNA BRIDGE 1520.00
129 _[KALI MANDIR (PANDEYPUR) 1520.00 55? Eif;ﬁgﬁ;:iﬁ.om ?;gg.gg
130 [KAMALA MARKET 910,00 :
131 [KANHAIYA CHOWK 156000 izi Eﬁxéﬁ\?ﬁs 1218'88
132 |[KAROMA 7130.00 :
133 |[KATHAULI CHUPPEPUR PINDRA 2230.00 224 [RAMREPUR MAINROAOD 155000
134 |KAZI SARAI 1450.00 225 |RANGOLI GARDEN 2080.00
135 [KENDRANCHAL COLONY 550,00 226 [RANGOLI GARDEN (SARNATH) 1900.00
136 |KHAJURI COLONY 7520.00 227 |RASULPUR 1720.00
137 |[KHUSHAHAL NAGAR 1220.00 228 |RATHYATRA 1780.00
138 |KOIRAJPUR 1390.00 229 |RAZA BAZAR 1540.00
139 [KORAUT 1990.00 230 [RAZA COLONY 1420.00
140 [KUNTA DEVI HOSPITAL 910.00 231 |ROTI DHABA 1010.00
141 |LAHARTARA 7900.00 232 [RTO OFFICE NEW 1620.00
142 [LAHURABEER 1610.00 233 |RTO OFFICE OLD 1520.00
143 |LALPUR 1320.00 234 |RUSTAMPUR 1900.00
144 |LALPUR SABJI MANDI 1520.00 235 [SAATO MAHUA 1900.00
145 |LAMAHI GATE 1620.00 236 [SABHAIPUR 1420.00
:j‘é t':;"@:“N:(S:HARA :gzg-gg 237 _|SADAR BAZAR 1540.00
T e o e 238 [SAlCITY 1380.00
149 [LEDHUPUR 276000 R\ M NADESAR 1540.00
150 |LHK SCHOOL ) 2:? SAMMO MATA TAGORE TOWN 1290.00
151 JLODHAN 1019:00 242 zﬁzJD:YHéANDHl NAGAR ?!,?8'88
152 [LOHIA NAGAR 1720.00 243 |SARANG CHAUR 1620.00
153 |LUXA 1780.00 - AHA !
5 | AT T570.00 SARANG TALAB 1720.00
155 |MAHABEER BAZAR 1900.00 245 |SARNATH 17s00
156 [MAHADEY NAGAR T820.00 246 |SARNATH ENCLAVE 2080.00
157 _|MAHAO GOLA 2160.00 247 _|SARNATH GOLA 2170.00
158 |MAHAVEER MANDIR 1320.00 248 |SARSAULI 1220.00
159 [MAHMOORGANJ 2080.00 249  |SARSAWAN 1220.00
160 |MAIDAGIN T940.00 250 [SATHAVA SARNATH 1940.00
161 |MALDAHIA CIRCLE 1620.00 251 |SATO MAHUWA 1450.00
162  |MANDUADIH 2100.00 252 |SATSANG NAGAR 1780.00
163 |MANGARI STATION 2150.00 253 |SBI COLONY 1520.00
164 [MAQBOOL ALAM ROAD 1450.00 254 |SEMARI 2000.00
165 |MEERAPUR BASAHIN 1120.00 255 [SHAKTIPEETH 2000.00
166 [MENTAL HOSPITAL 1320.00 256 [SHANKAR PURAM COLONY 1900.00
167 [MINT HOUSE 1520.00 257 [SHANTI BIHAR COLONY 1290.00
168 |MISHRA PETROL PUMP PANDEYPUR 1520.00 258 |SHEETAL NAGAR 1120.00
169 |MOHAAV 2180.00 259 [SHIPUR PHATAK 1120.00
170 [MOON GARDEN 1040.00 260 _[SHIV NAGAR COLONY 1520.00
171 [MUNARI 2150.00 261 |SHIVPUR CHUNGI 1120.00
173 NAGESAR. TSI [l [SIVEUR LAL I KWAN ey
: MEHTA NAGAR i
:;‘5* Eii/:ZTﬁAAHAPAUKA :j;g:gg 264_|SHRI NAGAR COLONY 1610.00
176 |NAIBAZAR 172000 ii z:g»?/:/‘ N Ség.gg
177 [NAIBAZAR MUNARI 2130.00 267 |SIKANDARPUR T520.00
178 [NAISADAK 1780.00 :
179 |NAKKHI GHAT 1720.00 268 |SINDHORA 2260.00
180 |NATI IMLI 1700.00 269 _|SITA RASOI 1990.00
181 |NATINIA DA T070.00 270 |SONATALAB 1780.00
182 |[NAWALPUR CHAURAHA 910.00 271 _|SOYEPUR 1780.00
183 _|NEHA NAGAR (OM NAGAR) 17900.00 272 |SOYEPUR POKHARA 1720.00
184 |NEW ASHOK VIHAR 7010.00 273 |STATE BANK COLONY 1420.00
185 |NORMAL SCHOOL 1220.00 274 |SUDDHIPUR 1010.00
186  |OM NAGAR 1720.00 275 |SUKHMAY VIHAR 1420.00
187 [ORDERLY BAZAR 1220.00 276 |SUNBEAM VARUNA 1320.00
188 [P.W.D. COLONY 1520.00 277 [SUNDARPUR 2200.00
189 |PAHARIA 1610.00 278 |SURBHI HOTEL 1720.00
190 |PAIGAMBERPUR 1780.00 279 [TAGORE TOWN BHOJUBEER 1220.00
191 PALAHIPATTI 2100.00 280 |TAKTAKPUR 1420.00
192 [PALIYA 1810.00 281 |TARNA 570.00
193 [PANCHKOSHI 1780.00 282 |TEHSIL 1220.00
:Zg Eizg;ﬁngVALA :228-88 283 |TELIABAGH 1610.00
N SRR R AR et 284 [TELIYANA PHATAK 1990.00
197 [PARSHURAMPUR T840.00 =91 MR TILSNE AT AN 181000
198 |[PARVATI NAGAR 1420.00 % ent e LU £230.00
287 [TILMAPUR-2 2150.00
199 [PATEL NAGAR (NADESAR) 1620.00
288 |TULSI BIHAR 1120.00
200 [PATEL NAGAR CHAURAHA (LAXMANPUR) | 1010.00 289 |UCO BANK 1220.00
201 [PATRAKAR PURAM 1220.00 5 :
202. |PHULWARIA T810.00 O |UDAYPUR 1 810,00
203 |PILIKOTHI 1900.00 291 |UNCHWA LODGE 1220.00
204 |PINDRA BAZAR 5550.00 292 |UNDI 1720.00
205 |PIPLANI KATRA 1780.00 293 |VAJIDPUR 1720.00
206 _|PISAUR T450.00 294 |VARUNA BRIDGE 1320.00
207 |POLICE LINE T450.00 295 |VARUNA ENCLAVE 1320.00
208 [POPULAR HOSPITAL 2180.00 296 |VDA CHANDMARI 1320.00
209  |[PRAHLADGHAT 1940.00 297 |VINDHYAWASINI NAGAR 1320.00
210 [PRAKASH HOSTEL 1130.00 298 |VISHESHWARGANJ 2030.00
211 |PRAYAGYPUR 1990.00 299 |VISHWANATHPURI 1120.00
212 [PREM CHAND NAGAR 7620.00 300 |VIVEKPURAM GATE 910.00
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